# 124000005087

	_
(Requestor's Name)	-
	_
(Address)	
	_
(Address)	
	_
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
	-
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	-
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
	•
	1
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
· *	
	1
	1
	1

Office Use Only



01/10/24--01026--005 \*\*105.00

2024 JAL 10 :  $\dot{\Sigma}$ 

.

Ω Ω





# **COVER LETTER**

TO: **Registration Section** Division of Corporations

s.

SUBJECT: UNIDOS, TU Y YO LLC

Name of Florida Limited Liability Company

The enclosed Articles of Conversion and fee(s) are submitted to convert a Florida Limited Liability Company" into an "Other Business Entity" in accordance with s.605.1045, F.S.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:

Camille Beltroy

1

Contact Person

UNIDOS, TU Y YO LLC

Firm/Company

9233 Abbott Ave

Address

Surfside, FL 33154

City, State and Zip Code

unidos.llc.pe@gmail.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

at (786 ) 5189274 Area Code and Daytime Telephone Number Camille Beltroy

Name of Contact Person

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

S25.00 Filing Fee

□ \$30.00 Filing Fee and Certificate of Status

□\$55.00 Filing Fee and Certified Copy

S60.00 Filing Fee. Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status

<u>s</u>

## **Mailing Address:**

**Registration Section Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street Address: **Registration Section** 

**Division of Corporations** The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

CR2E106 (05/17)

Certificate of Conversion For "Other Business Earlip" late Florida Profit Correspondent

This Certificate at Conversion and attached Articles of Interporation are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Unity" into a Flerida Broffe Corporation in accordance with a 607-1-615, Florida Statutes, appropriet

A to many of the "softee studies's Flamy" immediately prior to the filling of this Contribute of Conversion of

# Unidos, Tu y Yo LLC Enter Name of Other Business Entity

? The "Other Business Entity" is a Limited Liability Company (Enter entity type, Example: limited liability company, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)

# Florida

first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of (Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entry, the name of the country)

on\_

8/21/2023\_\_\_\_\_\_ Enter date "Other Business Entity" was first organized, formed or incorporated

3. Of the jurisdiction of the "Other Business Entity" was changed, the state or country under the laws of which it is now organized, formed or incorporated

N/A

The name of the Florida Profit Corporation as set forth in the attached Articles of Incorporation:

Unidos, Tu y Yo Inc. Enter Name of Florida Profit-Corporation

5 If not offective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:  $\frac{2/12/24}{}$  (The effective date: Cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be hstud as the document's effective dote on the Dopartment of State's records

Page 1 of 2

1024 Juli 10 Juli 2: 5

Servá Ma	24	દેશ એ	April	., 20	24

Recurred Signature for Florida Profit Corporation:

s grature of Chain and Vite Cheanian. Director, Officer, er. if Directors or Officers have not been selected, an Interpretation CANNER Titler Director / Founder

nd.	N 307.4	Camil	ļ
nî.	13.1.4	Camil	•

.

2624 Jac. 10 no. 2: 55

.

•

Required Stanature So on behalf of Other Business Entity: (See below for required signature(s).)

S. 21	alure.	

•

.

Printed Name:	Title:
o granarco - ,	<u></u>
Printed Name,	Title:
Stenders	
	Title:
	Title:
Printed Name:	_ Title:
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liability Signature of one General Partner.	Partuership:
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Signatures of ALL General Partners	Limited Partnershin:
If Florida Limited Liability Commany: Signature of a Member or Authonized Representative.	
<u>Aff others:</u> Signature of an authorized person.	
Feest Certificate of Conversion Faes for Florida Articles of incorporation: Certified Copy Certificate of Station	\$35.00 \$70.00 \$3.75 (Opticated) \$3.75 (Opticated)
	Page 2 of 2

ARTICLES OF INCORPORAT
------------------------

•

.

.

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE1 NAME The name of the corporati	on shall be:	Unidos, T	vy Yo	Inc				-	
<u>ARTICLEII PRINC</u>			,						
Princip 9233	al <u>street</u> address. Abbott Av 33154	ve, Surfsid	₂,FL		ailing addres	s, if differen	[ 15:		
<u>ARTICLE III PURP</u> The purpose for which th To provide a <del>f</del> to. As well expose the a & maintain th	ne corporation is or olatform for as to prov rtisans to	new skill	t in the	torm a	st work	sh <u>o</u> ps t	o_tead	.h &	
						•			
<u>ARTICLE IV MANN</u> ARTICL <u>E 1' INITIA</u>	<u>'ER OF ELECTIO</u>  L OFFICERS AN	·		directors are	elected and a	ppointed <sup>.</sup>	Currently	scif-ap	pinted
Name and Title: _ Cam				itla:					
Address <u>923</u>	3 Abbott Ave	- Surfside	Addresses		<u>.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>				
	, 33154	- <u>,</u>	Address.						
Name and Title,			Name and T				 	2224 J.M.	
Audress			Address:					<u></u>	
							2	u 2:	-
Name and Title:			Name and T	itle:				с С	
Address	·		Address.						
		<b></b>							
	·								

Name and Title		 Nanve and Title:
Address		 Address:
Naine and Title,		 Name and Title:
Address		 Address:
	. <b></b>	 

<u>ARTICLEVI \_\_REGISTERED AGENT</u> The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Narw.	Camille Beltroy
A liftess:	92 33 Abbott Ave
	surfside, FL, 33154

<u>ARTICLE VII</u> INCORPORATOR The <u>name and address</u> of the Incorporator is:

Name:	Camille Beltroy
Address:	9233 Abbott Ave
	Surfsile, FL, 33154

 $\frac{4KTICLE VIII - EFFECTIVE DATE:}{Effective date, if other than the date of filing: 2/12/24 - (OPTIONAL)}$ (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.)

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Required Segistered Agent

4/24/24 Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Canulas Required Signature of Incorporator

\_\_\_\_4<u>/24</u>/24

. .